

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10370/2007

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim application filed on 10.1.2008 for bringing legal heirs of respondent No. 3 on record is allowed as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly. Notice of SLP be sent to such legal representatives.

Respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 4.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar