

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10370/2007

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to be careful while preparing office report. In as much as in this case

Vakalatnama filed by Mr. K.K. Mohan is signed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar